6 offense or a charge which carries a possible sentence of life

7 without parole, there shall be no limit on the total fee.

8 "(2) Except for cases covered by subdivision (1), in

9 cases where the original charge is a Class A felony, the total

10 fee shall not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars

11 ($3,500) four thousand dollars ($4,000).

12 "(3) In cases where the original charge is a Class B

13 felony, the total fee shall not exceed two thousand five

14 hundred dollars ($2,500) three thousand dollars ($3,000).

15 "(4) In cases where the original charge is a Class C

16 felony, the total fee shall not exceed one thousand five

17 hundred dollars ($1,500) two thousand dollars ($2,000).

18 "(5) In juvenile cases, the total fee shall not

19 exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000) two thousand five hundred

20 dollars ($2,500).

21 "(6) In all other cases, the total fee shall not

22 exceed one thousand dollars ($1,000) one thousand five hundred

23 dollars ($1,500).

24 "(7) Notwithstanding the provisions of subdivisions

25 (2) to (6), inclusive, the maximum amounts set forth in

26 subdivisions (2) to (6), inclusive, may be waived by the trial

27 court and the director for good cause shown.

1 "Notwithstanding the above, the court for good cause

[...]

20 of the appeal, and any subsequent petition for writ of

21 certiorari.

22 "(3)(2) The total fees awarded to any one attorney

23 in any appeal and any subsequent petition for writ of

24 certiorari, shall not, however, exceed two thousand dollars

25 ($2,000) two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), and shall

26 be in addition to any fees awarded on the trial court level.

27 In those cases where the state takes a pretrial appeal,

1 appointed counsel shall be entitled to bill separately for

2 services on the pretrial and post-trial appeals, up to two

[...]

11 ($70) per hour for time reasonably expended in court and forty

12 dollars ($40) per hour for time reasonably expended in

13 preparation of on the proceedings. The total fees to counsel

14 for the proceedings shall not exceed one thousand dollars

15 ($1,000) one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

16 Notwithstanding the foregoing, the maximum amount may be

17 waived by the director for good cause shown. Counsel shall

18 also be entitled to be reimbursed for any nonoverhead expenses

19 reasonably incurred in the representation of his or her